
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 16 August 2021

M M1/2/3 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WHATTA LADY 1 Weighted points score NOW, 12/07/2021, R12, M 5M 2M 3M M3/1A. Tutt 489389 11/0225

 2 HERMANITA Weighted points score GBN, 06/08/2021, R12, M 4M 3P 4P M3/1D. Matic 491158 10/0188

 3 CEE ME EXPLODE Weighted points score GBN, 06/08/2021, R12, M 6M 6M 4M M3/1A. Williams 488045 9/0141

 4 BRONELLY PEARL Weighted points score GBN, 06/08/2021, R12, M 5M 8M 7M M3/1A. Anderson 473052 12/0111
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 16 August 2021

P 4/5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MALDINI Last start City winner GBN, 06/08/2021, R6, C 1C 6P 6C 4/1/1D. Matic 522743 13/5233

 2 CUMBRIA DREAMING 2 Weighted points score GBN, 06/08/2021, R9, C 2C 3P 4P 4/1/2S. Fitch 521202 9/4241

 3 ZULU DUCHESS Weighted points score GBN, 28/05/2021, R8, P 4P 6P 3P 4/1/1R. Arnold 533059 5/4204

 4 JOKEY Weighted points score TEM, 08/08/2021, R8, P 7P 7P 6P 4/1/1A. Mulrine 529814 8/6167

 5 MAIMIE'S ROSE Last start winner NOW, 09/08/2021, R3, P 1P 6P 7P 5/2D. Ramsay 530545 3/2177

 6 APOLLO'S FIRE 2 Last start winner NOW, 02/08/2021, R10, P 1P 5P 8P 5/2C. Murrell 537374 3/2156

 7 AMEENA'S MERAKI Last start winner NOW, 09/08/2021, R2, P 1P 1P 5P 5/3D. Carter 530565 2/1154

 8 CALL ME SENORITA Last start winner RIC, 30/07/2021, R10, P 1P 7P 7P 5/3P. Massa 538644 2/1132

 9 NORDIC BEAUTY Last start placegetter NOW, 02/08/2021, R9, P 2P 2P 4P 5/1S. Sundstrom 493195 5/4156

 10 LORENTZ Last start placegetter NOW, 09/08/2021, R2, P 3P 4P 4P 5/2L. Bowman 524986 3/2144

 11 HONEY MONEY Last start placegetter NOW, 09/08/2021, R3, P 3P 5P 4P 5/2M. Burton 522069 3/2123

 12 RED SPRING STAR Last start placegetter NOW, 20/06/2021, R8, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1B. Shoobert 491772 9/8105

 13 GAME NIGHT Weighted points score GBN, 06/08/2021, R2, C 7C 7P 3P 5/2R. Arnold 521985 3/2178

 14 JENIFER ALICE Weighted points score WAG, 22/07/2021, R10, P 5P 1P 1P 5/2K. Mulrine 523494 7/2171

 15 SKEDADDLE MINNOW Weighted points score GBN, 06/08/2021, R2, C 6C 5P 1P 5/4M. Suttle 536771 2/0131

 16 MISS SEDAKA Weighted points score NOW, 09/08/2021, R3, P 4P 5P 4P 5/4F. Goodwin 526903 1/0123

 17 DESERT HEAT Weighted points score NOW, 09/08/2021, R2, P 7P 2P 6P 5/2R. Hatton 498006 3/2105

 18 RIVER STYX Weighted points score NOW, 09/08/2021, R2, P 8P 6P 8P 5/4A. Dow 535776 1/081

 19 CUMBRIA LASS 2 Weighted points score NOW, 09/08/2021, R2, P 6P 7P 6P 5/3S. Fitch 521204 3/178

 20 BE MY FRIEND Weighted points score NOW, 20/06/2021, R4, P 5P 7P 8P 5/4F. Shoobert 499925 1/066

 21 STAR'S CHANCE Weighted points score NOW, 20/06/2021, R9, P 7P 5P 8P 5/4B. Shoobert 499926 1/063

 22 ALBION LAD Weighted points score NOW, 20/06/2021, R4, P 7P 8P 8P 5/2F. Shoobert 497397 3/248
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 16 August 2021

P 5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MAIMIE'S ROSE Last start winner NOW, 09/08/2021, R3, P 1P 6P 7P 5/2D. Ramsay 530545 3/2177

 2 APOLLO'S FIRE 2 Last start winner NOW, 02/08/2021, R10, P 1P 5P 8P 5/2C. Murrell 537374 3/2156

 3 AMEENA'S MERAKI Last start winner NOW, 09/08/2021, R2, P 1P 1P 5P 5/3D. Carter 530565 2/1154

 4 CALL ME SENORITA Last start winner RIC, 30/07/2021, R10, P 1P 7P 7P 5/3P. Massa 538644 2/1132

 5 NORDIC BEAUTY Last start placegetter NOW, 02/08/2021, R9, P 2P 2P 4P 5/1S. Sundstrom 493195 5/4156

 6 LORENTZ Last start placegetter NOW, 09/08/2021, R2, P 3P 4P 4P 5/2L. Bowman 524986 3/2144

 7 HONEY MONEY Last start placegetter NOW, 09/08/2021, R3, P 3P 5P 4P 5/2M. Burton 522069 3/2123

 8 RED SPRING STAR Last start placegetter NOW, 20/06/2021, R8, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1B. Shoobert 491772 9/8105

 9 GAME NIGHT Weighted points score GBN, 06/08/2021, R2, C 7C 7P 3P 5/2R. Arnold 521985 3/2178

 10 JENIFER ALICE Weighted points score WAG, 22/07/2021, R10, P 5P 1P 1P 5/2K. Mulrine 523494 7/2171

 11 SKEDADDLE MINNOW Weighted points score GBN, 06/08/2021, R2, C 6C 5P 1P 5/4M. Suttle 536771 2/0131

 12 MISS SEDAKA Weighted points score NOW, 09/08/2021, R3, P 4P 5P 4P 5/4F. Goodwin 526903 1/0123

 13 DESERT HEAT Weighted points score NOW, 09/08/2021, R2, P 7P 2P 6P 5/2R. Hatton 498006 3/2105

 14 RIVER STYX Weighted points score NOW, 09/08/2021, R2, P 8P 6P 8P 5/4A. Dow 535776 1/081

 15 CUMBRIA LASS 2 Weighted points score NOW, 09/08/2021, R2, P 6P 7P 6P 5/3S. Fitch 521204 3/178

 16 BE MY FRIEND Weighted points score NOW, 20/06/2021, R4, P 5P 7P 8P 5/4F. Shoobert 499925 1/066

 17 STAR'S CHANCE Weighted points score NOW, 20/06/2021, R9, P 7P 5P 8P 5/4B. Shoobert 499926 1/063

 18 ALBION LAD Weighted points score NOW, 20/06/2021, R4, P 7P 8P 8P 5/2F. Shoobert 497397 3/248
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 16 August 2021

P FFA 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JEBRYNAH SIKARA Last start City winner GBN, 06/08/2021, R5, C 1C 2P 3P 2/1/2R. Matic 534348 8/7350

 2 DAYANA BALE Weighted points score YNG, 24/07/2021, R8, Y 6Y 6P 1Y 2/1/1W. White 499205 11/8144

 3 SUPERSOUND 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 26/07/2021, R10, P 3P 2P 8C 3/1/2M. Burton 526351 9/5284

 4 ASTON GALAHAD Weighted points score GBN, 06/08/2021, R4, C 7C 1P 1P 3/1/2J. Fletcher 535177 6/5262

 5 WHATTA LADY 2 Weighted points score NOW, 12/07/2021, R12, M 5M 2M 3M 3/1/1A. Tutt 489389 11/9225

 6 MALDINI Last start City winner GBN, 06/08/2021, R6, C 1C 6P 6C 4/1/1D. Matic 522743 13/5233

 7 CUMBRIA DREAMING 2 Weighted points score GBN, 06/08/2021, R9, C 2C 3P 4P 4/1/2S. Fitch 521202 9/4241

 8 ZULU DUCHESS Weighted points score GBN, 28/05/2021, R8, P 4P 6P 3P 4/1/1R. Arnold 533059 5/4204

 9 JOKEY Weighted points score TEM, 08/08/2021, R8, P 7P 7P 6P 4/1/1A. Mulrine 529814 8/6167
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 16 August 2021

P MDN 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FLASHING DESIRE Last start placegetter NOW, 09/08/2021, R1, P 3P 4P 4P M/1R. Cooper 528126 0/074

 2 SOUTHSIDE ROCK Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts NOW, 10/05/2021, R2, P

DAP, 06/05/2021, R2, P

DAP, 29/04/2021, R1, P

3P 2P 2P M/1M. Burton 532522 0/0130

 3 SKEDADDLE FLOSSY First start M/1M. Suttle 536773 0/00

 4 DARTH VIDA First start M/1J. Reminis 541530 0/00

 5 CANYA ZEUS Unplaced after 1 start GBN, 06/08/2021, R1, C 4C M/1A. Lord 543551 0/058

 6 BIG QUESTION Unplaced after 1 start NOW, 09/08/2021, R1, P 5P M/1S. Milligan 529768 0/050

 7 NORDIC GYPSY Weighted points score NOW, 02/08/2021, R2, P 6P 6P 4P M/1S. Sundstrom 534576 0/078

 8 SKEDADDLE LURCH 2 Weighted points score GBN, 06/08/2021, R1, C 7C 5P 4P M/1M. Suttle 536772 0/076

 9 TEA POLICE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 09/08/2021, R1, P 6P 7P 7P M/1B. Campbell 537469 0/056
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 16 August 2021

P NG 365 NGS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TYPHOON TIM Grade order Grade 1 1P 1P 1P 1/2F. Goodwin 528314 18/17402

 2 MANILA SUNRISE Grade order Grade 1 1P 1P 1P 1/2F. Goodwin 535298 11/8384

 3 CUMBRIA JIM Grade order Grade 1 2P 5C 4P 1/2S. Fitch 521206 14/9256

 4 HASHTAG KEATS Grade order Grade 3 2P 2C 5Y 3/1/2G. Sheather 531253 6/5282

 5 PRINCESS FORTY Grade order Grade 3 5P 6C 4P 3/1/1M. Forner 536680 8/5185

 6 TOMERONG BLAZE Grade order Grade 4 4P 4P 3P 4/1/2F. Goodwin 523506 13/12213

 7 SILVER HEELS Grade order Grade 4 3P 5P 4P 4/1/2S. Fitch 496336 11/3184

 8 STILTON FRECKLE Grade order Grade 4 4P 1P 3P 4/1/1P. Goodsell 520247 5/4177

 9 FREEDOM POWER Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 5P 5/1G. Edwards 533181 4/3183

 10 BACI BACI Grade order Grade 5 5P 5C 4P 5/1N. Tetley 532350 4/3147

6 / 11Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 12 August 2021 - 11:20 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 16 August 2021

P 5 520 1-2

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KING MESSY Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 2P 5/3P. Goodsell 530568 2/1218

 2 BOY SERIOUS Grade order Grade 5 8P 2P 2P 5/3M. Burton 535094 2/1213

 3 JUMPING BEAN Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 3P 5/3R. Hatton 537472 2/1165

 4 FANTASTIC KEARY Grade order Grade 5 4C 3P 1P 5/4J. Fletcher 538117 1/0162

 5 SHE'S A MOVER Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 2P 5/4G. Summerfield 529766 1/0152

 6 ADDISON ROSE Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 3P 5/4E. O'Brien 498556 1/0138

 7 ASHBY DUCHESS Grade order Grade 5 7P 2P 1P 5/4A. Manwaring 537023 1/0126

 8 NO COMPLAINTS Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 3P 5/4K. Mulrine 534295 1/0109

 9 HARD TEA Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 8P 5/4B. Campbell 537467 1/0108
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 16 August 2021

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PRINCE OF LYGON Last start winner NOW, 09/08/2021, R7, P 1P 3C 6P 5/3J. Lord 532349 4/1194

 2 MISS KEY Last start winner WAG, 30/07/2021, R2, P 1P 7P 1P 5/2A. Mulrine 536147 3/2178

 3 CAWBOURNE TURVEY 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 09/08/2021, R8, P 2P 4P 4P 5/3J. Lord 535121 4/1216

 4 TOURELLO Last start placegetter NOW, 09/08/2021, R8, P 3P 6P 6P 5/1K. Midson 498734 10/5132

 5 APOLLO'S FIRE 1 Last start Provincial winner NOW, 02/08/2021, R10, P 1P 5P 8P 5/4C. Murrell 537374 3/0156

 6 MACK BOY Dropping in grade NOW, 09/08/2021, R6, P 4P 8P 1P 5/1P. Goodsell 530570 6/4156

 7 MARVIN'S GIRL Weighted points score NOW, 02/08/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 1P 5/3G. Edwards 533185 6/1258

 8 CUMBRIA DREAMING 1 Weighted points score GBN, 06/08/2021, R9, C 2C 3P 4P 5/1S. Fitch 521202 9/4241

 9 BLUE MOSS Weighted points score GBN, 06/08/2021, R4, C 4C 2P 1P 5/1G. Summerfield 529767 6/4199

 10 PAW BABY Weighted points score NOW, 09/08/2021, R8, P 5P 1P 6P 5/3B. Sita 535651 3/1183

 11 WISH MASTER Weighted points score NOW, 09/08/2021, R7, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4L. Bowman 526544 4/0171

 12 ASTON MATRICE Weighted points score GBN, 23/07/2021, R4, P 6P 3P 2P 5/3J. Fletcher 534637 4/1156

 13 LUNAR EDITION Weighted points score NOW, 09/08/2021, R2, P 5P 7C 4Y 5/3G. Sheather 530450 3/183

 14 CUMBRIA LASS 1 Weighted points score NOW, 09/08/2021, R2, P 6P 7P 6P 5/3S. Fitch 521204 3/178
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 16 August 2021

P NG1-4 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WINLOCK ON TOP Last start winner NOW, 09/08/2021, R6, P 1P 4C 2P 1/2J. Lord 521013 23/19340

 2 WOW Last start City winner GBN, 06/08/2021, R7, C 1C 1P 1P 1/2D. Matic 520938 24/22416

 3 RITZA DONALD Last start placegetter NOW, 09/08/2021, R6, P 2P 3C 1P 2/1/2J. Lord 507349 19/14308

 4 BROTHER'S GIFT Weighted points score NOW, 14/06/2021, R5, P 8P 1P 4P 3/1/1E. O'Brien 498560 10/4252

 5 TROUBLE AT MILL 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 09/08/2021, R6, P 3P 1C 1P 4/1/2A. Anderson 528595 10/7320

 6 NOTIFIED Dropping in grade NOW, 12/07/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 6C 4/1/2C. O'Brien 532376 7/5191

 7 SUPERSOUND 2 Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R10, P 3P 2P 8C 4/1/1M. Burton 526351 9/3284

 8 ZAMBORA TAN Weighted points score NOW, 09/08/2021, R6, P 6P 1P 4P 4/1/1P. Massa 521020 13/9186
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 16 August 2021

P NG 630 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 EURO BRO Weighted points score GAR, 26/06/2021, R8, P 6P 5C 3P 3/1/1A. Williams 499425 9/6225

 2 MY MARGARITA Last start placegetter NOW, 02/08/2021, R5, P 2P 2P 1P 4/1/2A. Manwaring 529588 6/4280

 3 TROUBLE AT MILL 1 Weighted points score NOW, 09/08/2021, R6, P 3P 1C 1P 4/1/2A. Anderson 528595 10/2320

 4 MELLCAT BIG BOY Last start Provincial winner GBN, 09/07/2021, R8, P 1P 1P 1P 5/4J. Lord 536618 6/0252

 5 CAWBOURNE TURVEY 1 Weighted points score NOW, 09/08/2021, R8, P 2P 4P 4P 5/2J. Lord 535121 4/2216

 6 ASHBY REBEL Weighted points score NOW, 09/08/2021, R8, P 6P 5P 4P 5/4A. Manwaring 537024 4/0117
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 16 August 2021

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 STILTON STRYKER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 02/08/2021, R1, P 8P 2P 5P M/1D. Carter 530569 0/069

 2 SKEDADDLE LURCH 1 Weighted points score GBN, 06/08/2021, R1, C 7C 5P 4P M/1M. Suttle 536772 0/076

 3 TEA POLICE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 09/08/2021, R1, P 6P 7P 7P M/1B. Campbell 537469 0/056
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